## South Berwick Sewer District

293C Main Street, South Berwick, ME 03908

207-384-2760 office@sbsd.org

## APPLICATION FOR SUPPLEMENTAL WATER METER

Date:	
District Member:	<del></del>
District Member:	
Address:	
Phone #:	
Account:	
Meter serial #	
Begin read:	
Meter/Fitting cost \$ 148.00 District fee \$100.00 Total of \$ \$248.00	
Date paid:	
I have read and agree to the terms of the supplemental water supply regu South Berwick Sewer District.	lation of the

## Member Signature Installation Inspected by:

Date\_\_\_\_\_

C:\Users\SBSD\Documents\2019-DeductMeterApplication.doc

## SUPPLEMENTAL WATER METER REGULATION

Review of the request for supplemental water meters has resulted in the following suggestions for inclusion in a regulation to be enacted by the trustees.

A supplemental meter shall be allowed by District members for the purpose of deducting water use of exterior spigots from the South Berwick Water District meter reads and subsequent billing for sewage flow by the South Berwick Sewer District.

To accomplish this, the following procedure shall be used:

- An application shall be completed and signed by the individual District member.
   Said application shall agree to the right of the meter and installation inspection by the District. In addition, member agrees that fraudulent use of the meter will result in payment of all prior South Berwick Water District meter reads.
- All installation and maintenance costs shall be the responsibility of the District member/homeowner.
- All supplemental meters shall be purchased from the District at the District's cost plus \$100.00.
- All installations shall be accomplished by a licensed plumber in accordance with applicable codes, and manufacturer's installation guides. Meters shall be installed on a supply line dedicated to outside service.
- All meter reads are the responsibility of the District member and shall be provided before October 15<sup>th</sup> each year. Please email a picture of your meter read to <u>Office@sb-sd.org</u>. Please be sure to include your name, address, account number, and a contact number.
- When properties transfer, meters shall be read by a sewer district employee to verify member reads.
   Meters shall be replaced or rebuilt by a manufacturer's representative after twenty years of service.

The South Berwick Sewer District retains the right to rescind this program at any time given a \$100.00 refund to participating rnembers...

Approved by
South Berwick Sewer District Trustees
Date 04/07/03

Date	Name